# **─OP \$165.00 1636**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Assignment of Trademark (Reel/Frame 1670/0910)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corey Brothers, Inc.		107/30/2004 1	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saven Corporation
Street Address:	1410 Lewis Street
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	25301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1636261	OSO SWEET
Registration Number:	1992643	OSO SWEET WORLD'S PREMIER SWEET ONIONS
Registration Number:	2070302	OSO SWEETS WORLDS PREMIER SWEET ONIONS
Registration Number:	1966543	OSO SWEETS
Registration Number:	2120413	
Registration Number:	2186268	OSO SWEET ONIONS WORLD'S PREMIER SWEET ONIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (304)344-9566

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 304-347-8349
Email: pgp@ramlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paul G. Papadopoulos
Address Line 1: 700 Virginia Street, East

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0560

900011028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ul G. Papadopoulos	
Total Attachments: 1 source=r0050289#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0561

# RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Corey Brothers, Inc., a West Virginia corporation, by Robert D. Corey, its Chief Executive Officer, does hereby release and terminate the Line of Credit and Security Agreement dated December 9, 1997 and does hereby release and terminate the security interests and assignments of the following trademarks made by Saven Corporation, a Michigan corporation, for the benefit of Corey Brothers, Inc., and recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States Department of Commerce, in reel/frame 1670/0910, received January 8, 1998 and recorded on December 15, 1997:

<u>SER. #</u>	<u>REG. #</u>
74041998	1636261
74632943	1992643
74633249	2070302
74633250	1966543
75056671	2120413
75056851	2186268

The indebtedness secured by the foregoing security interests and assignments having been fully paid and satisfied.

Dated: July 19, 2004

COREY BROTHERS, INC.

By:

Robert D. Corey
Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF KANAWHA, to-wit;

The foregoing Release of Assignment of Trademark was acknowledged before me this 30th day of July , 2004, by Robert D. Corey, the Chief Executive Officer of Corey Brothers, Inc., a West Virginia corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires July 17, 2005

(SEAL)

CHARLECTON, WV 25021

By Commission, Expired July 17, 2005

Rose Marie Skaff
Notary Public

{R0048783.1}

RECORDED: 08/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0562